# + \$40.00 0

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                       | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Huntsman International LLC |          | 09/12/2011     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Huntsman Advanced Materials (Switzerland)               |  |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Street Address: | Klybeckstrasse 200                                      |  |
| City:           | Basel   |  |
| State/Country:  | SWITZERLAND   |  |
| Postal Code:    | CH4057  |  |
| Entity Type:    | Gesellshaft mit beshrankter haftung (GmbH): SWITZERLAND |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 0138516 | LANASOL   |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (312)655-1501 **Phone**: 3126551500

Email: jakdocket@welshkatz.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Julie A. Katz

Address Line 1: 120 S. Riverside Plaza, Suite 2200
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER**: 2554-113830 (302554-24)

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Julie A. Katz

Address Line 1: 120 S. Riverside Plaza, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

TRADEMARK 004622 FRAME: 0752

900202095 REEL: 004622 FRAME: 0752

| NAME OF SUBMITTER:                                       | Julie A. Katz |
|--|---------------|
| Signature:   | /jak/         |
| Date:  | 09/14/2011    |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=Deed of Assignment#page1.tif |               |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004622 FRAME: 0753

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

| This Trademark Assignment Agreement (  |   |  |  |  |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| September 12 2011, between   | the following two parties.                      |  |  |  |
| The Assignor: Huntsman International LLC (Limited Liability Company of Delaware) Legal Address: 10003 Woodloch Forest Drive, The Woodlands, Texas                                  |   |  |  |  |
| The Assignee: Huntsman Advanced Materials (Switzerland) GmbH (a gesellschaft mit beschränkter haftung of Switzerland) Legal Address: Klybeckstrasse 200, Basel, Switzerland CH4057 |   |  |  |  |
| WHEREAS, the Assignor, owns United State   | es Trademark Registration No. 0138516 for       |  |  |  |
| the mark LANASOL (the "Trademark").  |   |  |  |  |
| WHEREAS, the Assignor agrees to assign   | the Trademark to the Assignee and the           |  |  |  |
| Assignee agrees to accept the assignment of the Trademark.   |   |  |  |  |
| NOW, THEREFORE, through mutual negotiation, the Assignor hereby irrevocably  |   |  |  |  |
| assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, Assigne  | or's entire right, title and interest in and to |  |  |  |
| said Trademark, together with the goodwill associate   | d therewith.                                    |  |  |  |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has ca  | used this Assignment to be executed by its      |  |  |  |
| duly authorized representative on the date last set forth below.   |   |  |  |  |
|  | HUNTSMAN INTERNATIONAL LLC                      |  |  |  |
| Trademark Attorney for and on bending  | By: Name: Title:                                |  |  |  |
| 1  | Date: 12/9/2011 , 2011                          |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |
| •  |   |  |  |  |
|  |   |  |  |  |

1

CHI-13645-1

**RECORDED: 09/14/2011**